

May 11, 2010

Board of Supervisors County of Marin 3501 Civic Center Drive San Rafael, California 94903

SUBJECT: Third Addendum to Agreement with Pertti Karjalainen for assistance with computer programming for Community Development Agency software applications.

Dear Board Members:

RECOMMENDATION: 1) Authorize execution of the Third Addendum to Agreement with Pertti Karjalainen.

SUMMARY: Attached for your approval is the Third Addendum to Agreement between the County and Pertti Karjalainen increasing the contract amount by \$20,165 for a total contract amount of \$45,165 and extending the term of the contract to 6/30/2011 for ongoing maintenance of the Community Development Agency's existing permit database.

FISCAL/STAFFING IMPACT: The funds for the \$20,165 augmentation to the contract are included in the Community Development Agency's Current Planning baseline budget, Fund 10000, FC 4000021000, GL 5210100 Professional Services.

REVIEWED BY:

Auditor Controller County Counsel Human Resources

N/A
N/A
N/A

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas Lai Deputy Director of Planning Services

SAP PR#: 4500007434

Attachments: 1) Third Addendum to Agreement By and Between the County of Marin and Pertti Karjalainen 2) Second Addendum to Agreement By and Between the County of Marin

3501 Civic Center Drive, #308 - San Rafael, California 94903-4157 -Telephone (415) 499-6269 - Fax (415) 499-7880 and Pertti Karjalainen, 3) First Addendum to Agreement By and Between the County of Marin and Pertti Karjalainen.